
PLACE TIME NAME AGE CRAFT DIVISION #
1 02:35:38.59 Kristin Foster 43 OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE 830
2 02:36:46.83 Donna Kahakui 61 OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE 8
3 02:37:47.21 Beata Markin 44 OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE 555
4 02:37:57.04 Nahoku Keala 33 OC-1 30-39 88
5 02:38:30.40 Kahanu Amantiad 24 OC-1 19-29 312
6 02:40:19.24 Samantha Stewart 33 OC-1 30-39 389
7 02:40:38.82 Angie Dolan 38 OC-1 30-39 697
8 02:43:14.66 Monica Esquivel 39 OC-1 30-39 44
9 02:43:49.38 Anella Borges 42 OC-1 40-49 70

10 02:45:49.35 Laura Young 46 OC-1 40-49 52
11 02:46:49.44 Aulani Hall 42 OC-1 40-49 1111
12 02:48:39.65 Maile Villablanca 27 OC-1 19-29 289
13 02:48:49.37 Claire Ing 45 OC-1 40-49 1003
14 02:51:22.64 Mahealani Botelho 45 OC-1 40-49 549
15 02:51:31.32 Becky Needham 44 OC-1 40-49 266
16 02:53:40.21 April Nakayama-Frost 32 OC-1 30-39 563
17 03:00:03.59 Barbara Souki 54 OC-1 50-57 588
18 03:03:11.57 Tria Boland 18 OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JR FEMALE 102
19 03:04:02.39 Hiiaka Aipia White Eagle 15 OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JR FEMALE 202
20 03:15:34.29 Karin Hansen del Rey 58 OC-1 58-63 271
21 03:25:46.34 Monique Cole 56 OC-1 50-57 398
22 03:43:03.84 Sami Palhano 39 OC-1 30-39 236

OUTRIGGER ZONE STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
SUNDAY April 6, 2025
Hawaii Kai to Magic Island
Long Course Women's Overall



PLACE TIME NAME AGE CRAFT DIVISION #
OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE

1 02:35:38.59 Kristin Foster 43 OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE 830
2 02:36:46.83 Donna Kahakui 61 OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE 8
3 02:37:47.21 Beata Markin 44 OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE 555

OVERALL OC-1 JR FEMALE
1 03:03:11.57 Tria Boland 18 OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JR FEMALE 102
2 03:04:02.39 Hiiaka Aipia White Eagle 15 OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JR FEMALE 202

19-29
1 02:38:30.40 Kahanu Amantiad 24 OC-1 19-29 312
2 02:48:39.65 Maile Villablanca 27 OC-1 19-29 289

30-39
1 02:37:57.04 Nahoku Keala 33 OC-1 30-39 88
2 02:40:19.24 Samantha Stewart 33 OC-1 30-39 389
3 02:40:38.82 Angie Dolan 38 OC-1 30-39 697
4 02:43:14.66 Monica Esquivel 39 OC-1 30-39 44
5 02:53:40.21 April Nakayama-Frost 32 OC-1 30-39 563
6 03:43:03.84 Sami Palhano 39 OC-1 30-39 236

40-49
1 02:43:49.38 Anella Borges 42 OC-1 40-49 70
2 02:45:49.35 Laura Young 46 OC-1 40-49 52
3 02:46:49.44 Aulani Hall 42 OC-1 40-49 1111
4 02:48:49.37 Claire Ing 45 OC-1 40-49 1003
5 02:51:22.64 Mahealani Botelho 45 OC-1 40-49 549
6 02:51:31.32 Becky Needham 44 OC-1 40-49 266

50-57
1 03:00:03.59 Barbara Souki 54 OC-1 50-57 588
2 03:25:46.34 Monique Cole 56 OC-1 50-57 398

58-63
1 03:15:34.29 Karin Hansen del Rey 58 OC-1 58-63 271

OC-2 FEMALE

1

Nanea Anela Kama Elli ZBo: 
Naneaikaholokai Kama, Zoey 
Bozina 12 OC-2 OC-2 FEMALE 269

OUTRIGGER ZONE STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
SUNDAY April 6, 2025
Hawaii Kai to Sandyʻs Beach to Magic Island
Long Course Womenʻs Divisions



PLACE TIME NAME AGE CRAFT DIVISION #
1 2:07:11.65 Ryland Hart 24 OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 5
2 2:08:08.01 TristO Kahookele santos 25 OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 844
3 2:08:33.82 Travis Grant 42 OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 228
4 2:08:40.95 Patrick Dolan 36 OC-1 30-39 153
5 2:09:18.28 Daniel Chun 38 OC-1 30-39 855
6 2:10:46.21 Igor Sobreira 36 OC-1 30-39 308
7 2:11:25.48 Keakua Nolan 42 OC-1 40-49 807
8 2:11:28.26 Borys Markin 46 Surfski SS OPEN MALE 737
9 2:11:55.62 Chase Vonnordheim 31 OC-1 30-39 808

10 2:12:23.96 Wyatt Egbert 16 OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JR MALE 809
11 2:12:59.59 Kekoa Kaho'okele-santos 30 OC-1 30-39 746
12 2:13:07.09 Kainoa Tanoai 30 OC-1 30-39 756
13 2:13:58.27 Cheyne Mench 32 OC-1 30-39 55
14 2:14:05.03 Nick Foti 33 OC-1 30-39 10
15 2:14:36.69 Sean Havens 35 OC-1 30-39 390
16 2:15:16.61 Moehau Paie 44 OC-1 40-49 7
17 2:15:32.84 Ali'i Youderian 19 OC-1 19-29 408
18 2:15:35.06 Jesse Solis 19 OC-1 19-29 65
19 2:16:06.54 Aaron Norris 37 OC-1 30-39 90
20 2:16:39.70 Markus Lizarraga 16 OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JR MALE 821
21 2:17:40.81 Nathan Grocholski JR 18 OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JR MALE 816
22 2:17:47.93 Teva Reynolds 15 OC-1 16 and Under 115
23 2:18:41.96 Jordan Gomes 35 OC-1 30-39 562
24 2:19:04.52 Rusty-Nainoa Crabbe 25 OC-1 19-29 752
25 2:19:36.36 Kekoa Kau 33 OC-1 30-39 238
26 2:19:41.80 Raven Pokini 32 OC-1 30-39 576
27 2:19:57.18 Matt Mench 32 OC-1 30-39 867
28 2:20:12.63 Laercio Cito 40 OC-1 40-49 188
29 2:20:13.68 Jackson Monahan 16 Surfski SS OPEN MALE 712
30 2:20:37.49 Robert Foley 30 Surfski SS OPEN MALE 319
31 2:21:32.04 Heath Hemmings 54 OC-1 50-57 54
32 2:22:54.11 Mario Mausio 44 OC-1 40-49 688
33 2:22:56.80 Jace Faufata 41 OC-1 40-49 547
34 2:23:17.64 Treyton Akana 39 OC-1 30-39 219
35 2:23:48.33 Max Young 38 OC-1 30-39 235
36 2:23:58.06 Jim Foti 58 OC-1 58-63 94
37 2:24:51.17 Keola Wright 42 OC-1 40-49 241

OUTRIGGER ZONE STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
SUNDAY April 6, 2025
Hawaii Kai to Magic Island
Long Course Menʻs OVERALL



38 2:24:58.33 Doug Borton 60 Surfski SS OPEN MALE 405
39 2:25:04.53 Colt Gomersall 17 OC-1 18 and Under 564
40 2:25:06.33 Zoran Cullinan 25 OC-1 19-29 257

41 2:25:25.02
#TeamBub: 
Shannon Moon, Bianca Albanese 37 OC-2 OC-2 MIXED 699

42 2:25:25.86 Toa Pere 16 OC-1 16 and Under 758
43 2:25:37.74 Hobey Beck 57 OC-1 50-57 559
44 2:26:01.15 Tavita Maea 42 OC-1 40-49 172
45 2:26:03.01 Kahele Anderson 50 OC-1 50-57 762
46 2:26:31.74 Wailani Wong 32 OC-1 30-39 584
47 2:28:38.62 Nainoa Kahale 35 OC-1 30-39 840
48 2:30:26.65 Victor Bovino Agostini 51 OC-1 50-57 141
49 2:30:44.42 Spencer Smith 36 OC-1 30-39 299
50 2:31:34.40 Nico Esguerra 16 OC-1 16 and Under 846
51 2:31:47.11 Tapaarii Worthington 49 OC-1 40-49 415
52 2:31:49.46 Kaina Makua 40 OC-1 40-49 548
53 2:32:49.17 Geoff Graf 64 Surfski SS OPEN MALE 751
54 2:32:56.44 Tyson Patterson 27 OC-1 19-29 32
55 2:33:10.40 George Wilson 29 OC-1 19-29 577
56 2:33:29.93 Guy Pere 54 OC-1 50-57 754
57 2:34:19.24 Ryan Nakamura 33 OC-1 30-39 43
58 2:35:27.06 Steven Blyth 65 OC-1 64-69 84
59 2:35:28.73 Brett Fillmore 55 OC-1 50-57 1002
60 2:35:58.29 Lamar Garcia 28 OC-1 19-29 662
61 2:36:10.06 Mike Pharaon 51 OC-1 50-57 100
62 2:36:37.64 Owen Williams 16 OC-1 16 and Under 694
63 2:37:48.95 Noa Kamalu 22 OC-1 19-29 750
64 2:39:58.99 Haskel McKee-Seegal 18 OC-1 18 and Under 388
65 2:40:20.84 Louie Mendonca 61 OC-1 58-63 252
66 2:40:38.24 Jimmy Fitt 48 OC-1 40-49 47
67 2:40:49.84 Tommy Makana 19 OC-1 19-29 337
68 2:41:05.35 Moses Kaawaloa 27 OC-1 19-29 745
69 2:41:12.35 Andrew Chen 41 OC-1 40-49 288
70 2:41:19.56 Jaymie Arikawa 15 OC-1 16 and Under 644
71 2:41:48.04 Brennan Van Kuren 15 OC-1 16 and Under 742
72 2:42:04.97 Tomas Schlotman 69 OC-1 64-69 143
73 2:43:19.48 Kasper Jensen 41 OC-1 40-49 879
74 2:43:24.10 Toby Morris 64 OC-1 64-69 683
75 2:43:33.28 Jaymar Bucasas 46 OC-1 40-49 223
76 2:44:10.94 Kamee Kahookele 29 OC-1 19-29 186
77 2:44:12.69 Pat Erwin 69 OC-1 64-69 19
78 2:47:03.65 Robbie Cates 64 OC-1 64-69 401
79 2:47:08.98 Mark Miller 62 OC-1 58-63 711



80 2:49:57.49 Elijah Dominici 19 OC-1 19-29 178
81 2:51:13.75 Matt Zahn 54 OC-1 50-57 157
82 2:52:05.72 Rick Cretsinger 51 OC-1 50-57 155
83 2:55:24.92 Kai Nunnery 16 OC-1 16 and Under 106
84 2:55:57.38 Michael Andrade 63 OC-1 58-63 14
85 3:01:08.36 Marvin Bertin 33 OC-1 30-39 594
86 3:01:18.25 Paul SIBLEY 53 OC-1 50-57 340

87 3:01:24.93

Nīau Koiau Hiilawe Kamalii: 
Niauahekekia Kama, Hiilawe 
Hekekia 10 OC-2 OC-2 MALE 838

88 3:03:27.86 Pukani Hussey-Mendes 17 OC-1 18 and Under 350
89 3:04:13.49 Ronald Barron 70 OC-1 70+ 363
90 3:05:03.93 Forest Frizzell 50 OC-1 50-57 518
91 3:05:20.48 Bj Bagood 47 OC-1 40-49 27
92 3:08:53.05 Ikaika Hose 31 OC-1 30-39 182
93 3:10:44.26 Aleks Nehajenko 37 OC-1 30-39 544

94 3:15:32.17

Sweet Spot: 
Michael Matsuoka, John 
Kawehumel 42 OC-2 OC-2 MALE 736

95 3:15:58.52 Elbert Laza 44 OC-1 40-49 530
96 3:24:08.19 Cord Browning 50 OC-1 50-57 89
97 3:27:18.63 Keone DeGuair 37 V-1 V-1 Male 738
98 3:28:30.81 Kyle Bennett 45 OC-1 40-49 590
99 3:51:38.16 Fred Delos Santos 69 OC-1 64-69 161



PLACE TIME NAME AGE CRAFT DIVISION #
OVERALL OC-1 JR MALE

1 2:12:23.96 Wyatt Egbert 16 OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JR MALE 809
2 2:16:39.70 Markus Lizarraga 16 OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JR MALE 821
3 2:17:40.81 Nathan Grocholski JR 18 OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JR MALE 816

OVERALL OC-1 MALE
1 2:07:11.65 Ryland Hart 24 OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 5
2 2:08:08.01 TristO Kahookele Santos 25 OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 844
3 2:08:33.82 Travis Grant 42 OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 228

OVERALL SS MALE
1 2:11:28.26 Borys Markin 46 Surfski OVERALL SS MALE 737
2 2:20:13.68 Jackson Monahan 16 Surfski OVERALL SS MALE 712
3 2:20:37.49 Robert Foley 30 Surfski OVERALL SS MALE 319

16 and Under
1 2:17:47.93 Teva Reynolds 15 OC-1 16 and Under 115
2 2:25:25.86 Toa Pere 16 OC-1 16 and Under 758
3 2:31:34.40 Nico Esguerra 16 OC-1 16 and Under 846
4 2:36:37.64 Owen Williams 16 OC-1 16 and Under 694
5 2:41:19.56 Jaymie Arikawa 15 OC-1 16 and Under 644
6 2:41:48.04 Brennan Van Kuren 15 OC-1 16 and Under 742
7 2:55:24.92 Kai Nunnery 16 OC-1 16 and Under 106

18 and Under
1 2:25:04.53 Colt Gomersall 17 OC-1 18 and Under 564
2 2:39:58.99 Haskel McKee-Seegal 18 OC-1 18 and Under 388
3 3:03:27.86 Pukani Hussey-Mendes 17 OC-1 18 and Under 350

19-29
1 2:15:32.84 Ali'i Youderian 19 OC-1 19-29 408
2 2:15:35.06 Jesse Solis 19 OC-1 19-29 65
3 2:19:04.52 Rusty-Nainoa Crabbe 25 OC-1 19-29 752
4 2:25:06.33 Zoran Cullinan 25 OC-1 19-29 257
5 2:32:56.44 Tyson Patterson 27 OC-1 19-29 32
6 2:33:10.40 George Wilson 29 OC-1 19-29 577
7 2:35:58.29 Lamar Garcia 28 OC-1 19-29 662
8 2:37:48.95 Noa Kamalu 22 OC-1 19-29 750

OUTRIGGER ZONE STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
SUNDAY April 6, 2025
Hawaii Kai to Sandyʻs Beach to Magic Island
Long Course Men's Divisions



9 2:40:49.84 Tommy Makana 19 OC-1 19-29 337
10 2:41:05.35 Moses Kaawaloa 27 OC-1 19-29 745
11 2:44:10.94 Kamee Kahookele 29 OC-1 19-29 186
12 2:49:57.49 Elijah Dominici 19 OC-1 19-29 178

30-39
1 2:08:40.95 Patrick Dolan 36 OC-1 30-39 153
2 2:09:18.28 Daniel Chun 38 OC-1 30-39 855
3 2:10:46.21 Igor Sobreira 36 OC-1 30-39 308
4 2:11:55.62 Chase Vonnordheim 31 OC-1 30-39 808
5 2:12:59.59 Kekoa Kaho'okele-santos 30 OC-1 30-39 746
6 2:13:07.09 Kainoa Tanoai 30 OC-1 30-39 756
7 2:13:58.27 Cheyne Mench 32 OC-1 30-39 55
8 2:14:05.03 Nick Foti 33 OC-1 30-39 10
9 2:14:36.69 Sean Havens 35 OC-1 30-39 390

10 2:16:06.54 Aaron Norris 37 OC-1 30-39 90
11 2:18:41.96 Jordan Gomes 35 OC-1 30-39 562
12 2:19:36.36 Kekoa Kau 33 OC-1 30-39 238
13 2:19:41.80 Raven Pokini 32 OC-1 30-39 576
14 2:19:57.18 Matt Mench 32 OC-1 30-39 867
15 2:23:17.64 Treyton Akana 39 OC-1 30-39 219
16 2:23:48.33 Max Young 38 OC-1 30-39 235
17 2:26:31.74 Wailani Wong 32 OC-1 30-39 584
18 2:28:38.62 Nainoa Kahale 35 OC-1 30-39 840
19 2:30:44.42 Spencer Smith 36 OC-1 30-39 299
20 2:34:19.24 Ryan Nakamura 33 OC-1 30-39 43
21 3:01:08.36 Marvin Bertin 33 OC-1 30-39 594
22 3:08:53.05 Ikaika Hose 31 OC-1 30-39 182
23 3:10:44.26 Aleks Nehajenko 37 OC-1 30-39 544

40-49
1 2:11:25.48 Keakua Nolan 42 OC-1 40-49 807
2 2:15:16.61 Moehau Paie 44 OC-1 40-49 7
3 2:20:12.63 Laercio Cito 40 OC-1 40-49 188
4 2:22:54.11 Mario Mausio 44 OC-1 40-49 688
5 2:22:56.80 Jace Faufata 41 OC-1 40-49 547
6 2:24:51.17 Keola Wright 42 OC-1 40-49 241
7 2:26:01.15 Tavita Maea 42 OC-1 40-49 172
8 2:31:47.11 Tapaarii Worthington 49 OC-1 40-49 415
9 2:31:49.46 Kaina Makua 40 OC-1 40-49 548



10 2:40:38.24 Jimmy Fitt 48 OC-1 40-49 47
11 2:41:12.35 Andrew Chen 41 OC-1 40-49 288
12 2:43:19.48 Kasper Jensen 41 OC-1 40-49 879
13 2:43:33.28 Jaymar Bucasas 46 OC-1 40-49 223
14 3:05:20.48 Bj Bagood 47 OC-1 40-49 27
15 3:15:58.52 Elbert Laza 44 OC-1 40-49 530
16 3:28:30.81 Kyle Bennett 45 OC-1 40-49 590

50-57
1 2:21:32.04 Heath Hemmings 54 OC-1 50-57 54
2 2:25:37.74 Hobey Beck 57 OC-1 50-57 559
3 2:26:03.01 Kahele Anderson 50 OC-1 50-57 762
4 2:30:26.65 Victor Bovino Agostini 51 OC-1 50-57 141
5 2:33:29.93 Guy Pere 54 OC-1 50-57 754
6 2:35:28.73 Brett Fillmore 55 OC-1 50-57 1002
7 2:36:10.06 Mike Pharaon 51 OC-1 50-57 100
8 2:51:13.75 Matt Zahn 54 OC-1 50-57 157
9 2:52:05.72 Rick Cretsinger 51 OC-1 50-57 155

10 3:01:18.25 Paul SIBLEY 53 OC-1 50-57 340
11 3:05:03.93 Forest Frizzell 50 OC-1 50-57 518
12 3:24:08.19 Cord Browning 50 OC-1 50-57 89

58-63
1 2:23:58.06 Jim Foti 58 OC-1 58-63 94
2 2:40:20.84 Louie Mendonca 61 OC-1 58-63 252
3 2:47:08.98 Mark Miller 62 OC-1 58-63 711
4 2:55:57.38 Michael Andrade 63 OC-1 58-63 14

64-69
1 2:35:27.06 Steven Blyth 65 OC-1 64-69 84
2 2:42:04.97 Tomas Schlotman 69 OC-1 64-69 143
3 2:43:24.10 Toby Morris 64 OC-1 64-69 683
4 2:44:12.69 Pat Erwin 69 OC-1 64-69 19
5 2:47:03.65 Robbie Cates 64 OC-1 64-69 401
6 3:51:38.16 Fred Delos Santos 69 OC-1 64-69 161

70+
1 3:04:13.49 Ronald Barron 70 OC-1 70+ 363

OC-2 MALE

1 3:01:24.93

Nīau Koiau Hiilawe Kamalii: 
Niauahekekia Kama, Hiilawe 
Hekekia 10 OC-2 OC-2 MALE 838



2 3:15:32.17

Sweet Spot: 
Michael Matsuoka, John 
Kawehumel 42 OC-2 OC-2 MALE 736

OC-2 MIXED

1 2:25:25.02
#TeamBub: 
Shannon Moon, Bianca Albanese 37 OC-2 OC-2 MIXED 699

SS OPEN MALE
1 2:24:58.33 Doug Borton 60 Surfski 405
2 2:32:49.17 Geoff Graf 64 Surfski SS OPEN MALE 751

V-1 Male
1 3:27:18.63 Keone DeGuair 37 V-1 V-1 Male 738


